05-02-2002



P-1336-159

PAT

/FR SHEET

10207654	47						
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
John Herman Stark Hansjörg Wagenbach Paul Werner Straub	DCT Double-Cone Technology AG Allmendstrasse 86 Ch-3602 Thun Switzerland						
Type of Entity: Individuals $H1/1102$	Type of Entity: Corporation-Switzerland						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment							
Execution Date: February 1, 2002; February 4, 2002; February 6, 2002							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is desired.	ution date of the application is:						
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10/070,482							
Marine where the P	:						
Additional numbers	attached? No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1						
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40						
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. ひなのちよ						
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ag information is true and correct and any attached April 9, 2002 Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
\							
BYRNE 00000150 10070482							

05/01/2002

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

00558820.1

PATENT REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0599

A S S I G N M E N T FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: John Herman STARK

Grundbachstrasse 7x CH-3665 Wattenwil

SWITZERLAND

Hansjörg WAGENBACH Bözingenstrasse 38

Bözingenstrasse

CH-2502 Biel SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Device for Generating a Pressure Difference in a Fluid and Installations Comprising it

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS: DCT Double-Cone Technology AG

Allmendstrasse 86

CH-3602 Thun SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I/We hav	e hereunto	set l	nand and	seal	this			1 0 6 1	
									,		(Date of	Signing)
									! St	mole		
						(Signa	ture)	Job	m Her	man	STARK	
4	day of	Febr	uary	2002				10	16	28 2467	Buc c	4
						(Signa	ture)	Har	nsjörg	WAG	ENBACH	
						(Signa	ture)					

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, but can be included if desired as prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0600

P/ASE

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: Prof. Dr. med Paul Werner STRAUB

Murtenstrasse 23

CH-3202 Frauenkappelen

SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Device for Generating a Pressure Difference in a Fluid and Installations Comprising it

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS: DCT Double-Cone Technology AG

(a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland)

Allmendstrasse 86

CH-3602 Thun SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Prof. Dr. med. Paul Werner Straub

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, but can be included if desired as prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012837 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 04/17/2002